

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under Companies Act, 1956)
Registered Office:-Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom
Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004
Phone: (0471), 251 4610, 251 4274, 251 4624,
Email: ceit@kseb.in

Web: www.kseb.in CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

ABSTRACT

Request for KSEBL data for research purpose from Smt.Jyotsna P, Research scholar - Sanctioned Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE (IT)

BO(FTD)No.256/2021/(IT/CU/Data Share- Phd/2020-21),Thiruvananthapuram.Dated21.04.2021

Read: Note No.IT/CU/Data Share- Phd/2020-21/15 dated 15.04.2021 of the Chief Engineer (IT,CR & CAPs) to the Full time Directors.(Agenda No.35/4/21)

ORDER

The Chief Engineer(IT,CR&CAPs) in the note read above has reported that Smt.Jyotsna.P. Research Scholar pursuing Ph.D in Economics at Maharajas College Ernakulam has requested for the following 10 years statistical data from KSEBL for carrying out her thesis as part of the study.

- 1. Total number of utility bills remitted by the consumers manually and online(District wise)
- 2. Bills remitted through- Akshaya Centers, Friends, Online payments that consumers had paid on their own.

The Chief Engineer(IT, CR & CAPs) has also reported that nearly 5 years data from January 2016 to till date are readily available in our centralized database and can be provided. The Data prior to this period are available in individual databases of Electrical Sections, which has to be processed separately for deriving the data as requested.

In view of the above the Chief Engineer (IT,CR&CAPs) has recommended to provide the data requested by Smt.Jyotsna P. Research Scholar in Economics at Maharajas College, Ernakulam after executing a non disclosure agreement in Rs.200 Kerala stamp paper with the Chief Engineer(IT,CR &CAPs) for sharing the data.

The matter was placed before the meeting of Full Time Directors as per note read above.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors in its meeting held on 16.04.2021, resolved to accord sanction to provide the above data to Smt. Jyotsna P. Research Scholar pursuing Ph.D in Economics at Maharajas College, Ernakulam.

Further resolved to execute a non disclosure agreement between Chief Engineer(IT,CR&CAPs) with Smt.Jyotsna P for sharing the data.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors
Sd/LEKHA . G
Company Secretary(i/c)

To

The Chief Engineer (IT, CR&CAPs)

Copy to: 1.The Financial Adviser, KSEBL

2.The Company Secretary, KSEBL

3. The TA to CMD/ Director (D,IT&HRM)/(T&SO)/(G(E)&SCM)/(G-C)/(P&S)

4.The PA to Director (Finance)

Forwarded/By Order